
B—781

CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES
ACCOUNT.

11—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item 1889-90.

COLONIAL TREASURER. £

1889-90.
Total number of officers ... 21

Public Trust Office—
Salaries—
Public Trustee ... ... ...
Solicitor
Chief Clerk
Accountant
Assistant Accountant
Examiner
5 Ledger Keepers, 1 at £210, 2 at £200, 1 at £180,

1 at £150
Record Clerk
Clerk
Journal Keeper
4 Cadets,2 at £80, 2 at £70 ...
Messenger and Office Cleaner ...
Eor auditing accounts

800
500
400
325
240
240

940
150
150
110
300
100
125

4,380

Othee Cuabges—
Stewart'sTrust
Contingencies

219
200

Native Reserves Branch—Salaries—
Clerk (also West Coast Settlement Reserves £90)

419

90

West Coast SettlementReserves Branch—
Salaries—Reserves Trustee
Clerk (also Native Eeserves £90)
Contribution to Crown Lands Department towards

salary of Clerk at Hawera ...
325

90

50__,
465

5 Other Chaeges—
Expenses in connection with confirmed leases 600

Total 5,954

PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES \
ACCOUNT ) £5,954
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