CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES ACCOUNT.

tem					1889-	-90.
	COLONIAL WILL	TAGT	Dad		£	£
	COLONIAL TRI	SASU	RER.			
	Total number of officers		1889–90. 21			
	PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE-				4	
1	Salaries			1		
	Public Trustee		•••		800	
	Solicitor		•••		500	
	Chief Clerk		• • • •		400	
	Accountant		***	• • •	325	
	Assistant Accountant		***		240	
	Examiner				240	
	5 Ledger Keepers, 1 at £21	0, 2	at £200, 1 at	£180,		
	1 at £150	٠			940	_
	Record Clerk		•••		150	
	Clerk		•••	.,.	150	
	Journal Keeper		•••		110	
	4 Cadets, 2 at £80, 2 at £70				300	
	Messenger and Office Cleaner	٠	•••	• • • •	100	
	For auditing accounts		***		125	
					4,380	
	0 0					
2	OTHER CHARGES—				219	
	Stewart's Trust	•••	•••		200	
	Contingencies	•••		••• {	200	
					419	
	Native Reserves Branch—					
3	SALARIES-				ŀ	
	Clerk (also West Coast Settle	ment	Reserves £90)	90	
	West Coast Settlement Reserves .	Brane	:h			
4	SALARIES—				ļ	
-	Reserves Trustee		•••		325	
	Clerk (also Native Reserves &	390)	•••		90	
	Contribution to Crown Lar	Contribution to Crown Lands Department towards				
	salary of Clerk at Hawera				50	
	<i></i>					
					465	
5	OTHER CHARGES— Expenses in connection with o	confir	med leases		600	
	Total					5,954
		• • • •	•••	••• [1	-,